## H. B. No. 260 As Introduced

moved to amend a	as follows:
THOVER TO ATTICITE A	เอ เบแบพธ.

In line 227, delete " $(A)$ " and insert " $(A)$ (1)(a)"; delete " $twelve$ "	1
and insert " <u>twenty-four</u> "	2
In line 231, delete " <u>The</u> " and insert:	3
"(b) The commission, not later than ninety days after the	4
effective date of this section, may issue an order to establish	5
a staggered schedule for the initial proceedings to establish	6
the reliability performance standards for each electric utility.	7
The schedule shall be staggered over the twenty-four-month	8
period required under division (A)(1)(a) of this section.	9
(2) The"	10
In line 235, delete " <u>(1)</u> " and insert " <u>(a)</u> "	11
In line 238, delete " <u>(2)</u> " and insert " <u>(b)</u> "	12

The motion was \_\_\_\_\_ agreed to.

Legislative Service Commission

6uwk37vi2uulrciusqvhxm

<u>SYNOPSIS</u>	
Electric utility reliability performance standards	14
R.C. 4905.221	15
Changes from 12 to 24 months, the time period after the	16
bill's effective date that the Public Utilities Commission	17
(PUCO) must first set annual reliability performance standards	18
for electric utilities.	19
Allows PUCO to issue an order to establish a staggered schedule for initial proceedings creating the reliability	20 21
performance standards for each electric utility.	
Specifies that an order for a staggered proceeding	23
schedule must be issued not later than 90 days after the bill's	24
effective date and that the schedule must be staggered over the	25
24-month period during which the commission is required to set	26
the initial reliability performance standards under the bill.	27